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path: root/dev-python/pdfrw
diff options	
	context:	1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
15
20
25
30
35
40


	space:	include
ignore


	mode:	unified
ssdiff
stat only


		




	author	Joonas Niilola <juippis@gentoo.org>	2021-10-27 08:40:33 +0300
	committer	Joonas Niilola <juippis@gentoo.org>	2021-10-27 08:45:59 +0300
	commit	91cc3133bec933b602d1523caa007f6753914e7e (patch)
	tree	94eafd97965c6b727258a20f4207abe28573b7be /dev-python/pdfrw
	parent	*/*: reassign hd_brummy's packages (diff)
	download	gentoo-91cc3133bec933b602d1523caa007f6753914e7e.tar.gz
gentoo-91cc3133bec933b602d1523caa007f6753914e7e.tar.bz2
gentoo-91cc3133bec933b602d1523caa007f6753914e7e.zip



*/*: reassign nerdboy's packages
Signed-off-by: Joonas Niilola <juippis@gentoo.org>

Diffstat (limited to 'dev-python/pdfrw')
	-rw-r--r--	dev-python/pdfrw/metadata.xml	5				



1 files changed, 1 insertions, 4 deletions
	diff --git a/dev-python/pdfrw/metadata.xml b/dev-python/pdfrw/metadata.xml
index 10b88fb21fdb..b7fec6689be1 100644
--- a/dev-python/pdfrw/metadata.xml
+++ b/dev-python/pdfrw/metadata.xml
@@ -1,10 +1,7 @@
 <?xml version="1.0" encoding="UTF-8"?>
 <!DOCTYPE pkgmetadata SYSTEM "https://www.gentoo.org/dtd/metadata.dtd">
 <pkgmetadata>
-	<maintainer type="person">
-		<email>nerdboy@gentoo.org</email>
-		<name>Steve Arnold</name>
-	</maintainer>
+	<!-- maintainer-needed -->
 	<stabilize-allarches/>
 	<upstream>
 		<remote-id type="pypi">pdfrw</remote-id>



 
          

        

      

    


    
      
        
          
             
          

          
            Questions or comments?

            Please feel free to contact us.
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